OP \$1165.00 670566

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM428839

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT - ABL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		05/18/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLARK EQUIPMENT COMPANY	
Street Address:	1209 ORANGE ST	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 46

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
	670566	BOBCAT
Registration Number:		
Registration Number:	890034	BOBCAT
Registration Number:	1153505	BOBCAT
Registration Number:	1622595	BOBCAT
Registration Number:	1605240	BOBCAT
Registration Number:	1604367	BOBCAT
Registration Number:	1620865	BOBCAT
Registration Number:	1622185	BOBCAT
Registration Number:	1577764	BOBCAT
Registration Number:	1598690	BOBCAT
Registration Number:	1677100	BOBCAT
Registration Number:	1661108	BOBCAT
Registration Number:	1741160	BOBCAT
Registration Number:	1651245	BOBCAT
Registration Number:	2027135	BOBCAT
Registration Number:	4261549	BOBCAT
Registration Number:	1110470	
Registration Number:	1153506	
		TDADEMADIZ

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006068 FRAME: 0161

900407303

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1577757	
Registration Number:	1592776	
Registration Number:	1595106	
Registration Number:	1603842	
Registration Number:	1604285	
Registration Number:	1609572	
Registration Number:	1621833	
Registration Number:	1628383	
Registration Number:	1633201	
Registration Number:	1645123	
Registration Number:	1661107	
Registration Number:	4261550	
Registration Number:	4267606	BOBCAT
Registration Number:	4028966	BOB-TACH
Registration Number:	1647210	BUCKET BITE
Registration Number:	4025876	DOMORE
Registration Number:	4343023	EARTHFORCE
Registration Number:	2332705	IQ SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2418778	PRO-TEC
Registration Number:	1661934	PROTECTION PLUS
Registration Number:	2622095	VERSAHANDLER
Registration Number:	4337880	WE HAVE AN ATTACHMENT FOR THAT
Registration Number:	1743124	WORKSAVER
Registration Number:	4170220	
Registration Number:	4030916	MISCELLANEOUS MARK
Registration Number:	4027919	
Registration Number:	4110890	
Registration Number:	2190158	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-787-5521

Email: trey@morriskamlay.com
Correspondent Name: MORRIS & KAMLAY LLP

Address Line 1: 1911 Fort Myer Dr.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1050

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22209

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RL Barlow III	
SIGNATURE: /Trey Barlow/		
DATE SIGNED:	: 05/24/2017	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=3354005_3(Doosan - IP - ABL -Trademark Security Release (Executed))#page1.tif		
source=3354005_3(Doosan - IP - ABL -Trademark Security Release (Executed))#page2.tif		
source=3354005_3(Doosan - IP - ABL -Trademark Security Release (Executed))#page3.tif		
agurag 2354005 2/Daggan ID ARI Tradomark Socurity Pologog (Evacuted))#page4 tif		

source=3354005_3(Doosan - IP - ABL -Trademark Security Release (Executed))#page2.tif source=3354005_3(Doosan - IP - ABL -Trademark Security Release (Executed))#page3.tif source=3354005_3(Doosan - IP - ABL -Trademark Security Release (Executed))#page4.tif source=3354005_3(Doosan - IP - ABL -Trademark Security Release (Executed))#page5.tif source=3354005_3(Doosan - IP - ABL -Trademark Security Release (Executed))#page6.tif source=3354005_3(Doosan - IP - ABL -Trademark Security Release (Executed))#page7.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of May 18, 2017 (the "Effective Date"), is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as the Administrative Agent (the "Agent"), in favor of CLARK EQUIPMENT COMPANY (the "Grantor," individually and as the successor-in-interest to Doosan Infracore International, Inc. ("DII")).

WHEREAS, the Grantor, DII and the Agent are party to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of May 28, 2014 (as amended, supplemented, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") entered into pursuant to that certain ABL Credit Agreement, dated as of May 28, 2014 (as amended, supplemented, restated or otherwise modified from time to time) by and among Doosan Infracore Bobcat Holdings Co., Ltd., DII, Doosan Holdings Europe Limited, the Grantor, certain other parties and the Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor and DII granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) owned by the Grantor or DII or in which the Grantor or DII had any right, title or interest, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Obligations;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor and DII executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 28, 2014 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 4, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5296/0382; and

WHEREAS, DII merged with and into the Grantor, effective as of June 30, 2016.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. <u>Release</u>. Without recourse, representation or warranty, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, including the United States trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, the goodwill associated with such Trademarks and the right to receive all Proceeds therefrom, in each case arising under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>") and any and all other security interests or liens that the Agent or its predecessors, successors, assigns and transferees may have in or to the Trademark Collateral under the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement. The parties hereto authorize and request the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this Release against the Trademark Collateral.
 - 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent hereby terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement.

- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.
- 6. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Release shall be binding upon the Agent's successors, assigns, transferees and other legal representatives (only in their respective capacity as Administrative Agent), and is made in favor of and for the benefit of the Grantor and its successors and assigns.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Agent

Name: Gene Riego de Dios Title: Executive Director

[Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks - ABL]

CLARK EQUIPMENT COMPANY, as Grantor

Name: Steven Thompson

Title: Senior Vice President - Finance

[Signature Page to ABL Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

CLARK EQUIPMENT COMPANY TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Date Registered	Registration No.
BOBCAT	12/2/1958	670566
BOBCAT	4/28/1970	890034
BOBCAT	5/5/1981	1153505
BOBCAT	11/13/1990	1622595
BOBCAT	7/10/1990	1605240
BOBCAT	7/3/1990	1604367
BOBCAT	11/6/1990	1620865
BOBCAT	11/13/1990	1622185
BOBCAT	1/16/1990	1577764
BOBCAT	5/29/1990	1598690
BOBCAT	2/25/1992	1677100
BOBCAT	10/15/1991	1661108
BOBCAT	12/22/1992	1741160
BOBCAT	7/23/1991	1651245
BOBCAT	12/31/1996	2027135
BOBCAT	12/18/2012	4261549
×	1/2/1979	1110470
×	5/5/1981	1153506
¥	1/16/1990	1577757
*	4/24/1990	1592776
*	5/8/1990	1595106
×	6/26/1990	1603842
×	7/3/1990	1604285

Mark	Date Registered	Registration No.
×	8/14/1990	1609572
*	11/13/1990	1621833
*	12/18/1990	1628383
*	1/29/1991	1633201
¥	5/21/1991	1645123
×	10/15/1991	1661107
*	12/18/2012	4261550
	1/1/2013	4267606
BOB-TACH	9/20/2011	4028966
BUCKET BITE	6/11/1991	1647210
DOMORE	9/13/2011	4025876
EARTHFORCE	5/28/2013	4343023
SYSTEM	3/21/2000	2332705
PRO-TEC	1/9/2001	2418778
PROTECTION PLUS	10/22/1991	1661934
VERSAHANDLER	9/17/2002	2622095
WE HAVE AN ATTACHMENT FOR THAT	5/21/2013	4337880
WORKSAVER	12/29/1992	1743124
	7/10/2012	4170220
	9/27/2011	4030916

Mark	Date Registered	Registration No.
	9/20/2011	4027919
	3/13/2012	4110890
	9/22/1998	2190158

RECORDED: 05/24/2017